PORSCHE®

News Release	February 26,
	Na

No. 7/24

2024

Christine Russell Fleischer named Vice President, Customer Experience at Porsche Cars North America

Atlanta. Christine Russell Fleischer has been named Vice President, Customer Experience at Porsche Cars North America – a role she will take up on March 15th.

"Christine is the perfect choice to join our leadership team and I'm thrilled that she will soon be shaping our future direction as we strive to ensure every customer experience is exceptional," said Timo Resch, President and CEO, Porsche Cars North America. "More than a decade spent working in the US means Christine joins us already with extensive knowledge of our market – I am sure she will thrive as a valued and key member of the PCNA team."

Christine joins PCNA from INFINITI USA, where she most recently served as Director, INFINITI Customer Experience & Training, and previously held the role of General Manager INFINITI Global Strategy, Transformation Office & President's Office in Yokohama, Japan.

Prior to her tenure at INFINITI, Christine spent 16 years at BMW AG in Munich and the US. She held senior roles for BMW M, led the BMW i team as electrification was introduced to the US market and developed an operational excellence strategy to support sustainable growth and customer delight. She holds a Master of Arts degree from Ludwig Maximilians University of Munich.

PORSCHE®

News Release

February 26, 2024 No. 7/24

"I am an enthusiast at heart, and the opportunity to join Porsche Cars North America fulfils a long-held ambition," said Christine Russell Fleischer. "The PCNA team has a formidable reputation for passion, authenticity, and putting the customer first – and I look forward to building on their great work."

In the coming weeks, Christine and her family anticipate the transition from Franklin, Tennessee to Atlanta as she prepares to assume the new role.

About Porsche Cars North America, Inc. | One Porsche Drive, Atlanta, GA 30354 USA

Established in 1984, Porsche Cars North America, Inc. (PCNA) is the exclusive U.S. importer of the Porsche 911, 718 Boxster, 718 Cayman, Macan, Cayenne, Panamera and Taycan. Headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, since 1998, PCNA is home to the first Porsche Experience Center in North America, which features two module-based 1.6 mile driver development tracks, a business center and Restaurant 356. The campus is also home to the U.S. headquarters of Porsche Classic. The company operates a second Porsche Experience Center near Los Angeles. That complex features a driver development track with eight educational modules totaling 4.1 miles, a business center, Restaurant 917 and the headquarters of Porsche Motorsport North America. PCNA supports 198 independently owned and operated Porsche dealerships in the U.S., three Porsche studios and five satellite stores in the U.S., including supplying parts, service, marketing, and training. They, in turn, work to provide Porsche customers with a best-in-class experience that is in keeping with the Porsche brand's 75-year history of leadership in the advancement of vehicle performance, safety, and efficiency. PCNA is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Porsche AG, which is headquartered in Stuttgart, Germany.

At the core of this success is Porsche's proud racing heritage that boasts some 30,000-plus motorsport wins to date.

Follow us: <u>x.com/porsche</u> | <u>facebook.com/porscheusaofficial</u> | <u>instagram.com/porscheusa</u> | <u>facebook.com/PECAtlanta</u> <u>instagram.com/pecatl</u> | <u>facebook.com/pecla</u> | <u>instagram.com/pecla</u>

Photos and video footage are available to accredited journalists on the Porsche Press Database at http://press.porsche.com/.